

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 6250/2014
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

RAJINDER SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 30.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Two weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing vakalatnama. Upon filing of the vakalatnama, the learned counsel for the petitioner to supply complete set of the pleadings to respondent No. 1.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit. The learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that he has received the complete set of the pleadings.

List again on 28.10.2014."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioners has not filed proof of pleadings on the counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 so far. No counter affidavit has been filed by the counsel appearing for both the respondents so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Advocate
M/S Sahayra & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR