

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6250/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/03/2012  
in LAA No. 86/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

RAJINDER SINGH(D) TH. LRS &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.For Mr. Vishun B. Saharya, Adv.  
Mr.Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.12.17

14:32:51 IST

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.11176 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.6250 of 2014)

Rajinder Singh (D) Th. Lrs. &amp; Ors.

Appellants

VERSUS

U.O.I &amp; Anr.

Respondents

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is submitted by Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the appellants, that the High Court, in his appeal, i.e., L.A.A No.86 of 2012, had enhanced the compensation granted by the Reference Court and the said amount has been further enhanced by this Court in Civil Appeal No.2091 of 2014.

In view of the aforesaid, the present appeal is disposed of in terms of the order passed by this Court in Civil Appeal No.2091 of 2014. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....,J.  
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.  
(Uday Umesh Lalit)

New Delhi;  
December 04, 2014